

**Corrigendum – I**
**ARC of Civil works and Maintenance of Greenbelt/Horticulture and Landscapes**
**Ref Bid Document – NPL/PROC/2025-26/01**

Date: 28<sup>th</sup> May 2025

**ARC of Civil works and Maintenance of Greenbelt/Horticulture and Landscapes For 2 X 700MW Nabha Power Limited:**

The following revision is made in Clause No. 2.5: Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), of the Bid Document

Clause No.& Page no.	Sl.No	Existing Clause (Qualification Criteria)	Revised Clause (Qualification Criteria)	Remarks
Cl.-2.5 Pg-12	1.	The Bidders are required to make an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of INR 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs & Fifty Thousand only) by way of a Demand Draft (DD) in favour of Nabha Power Limited payable at Rajpura/Chandigarh. EMD shall remain valid for a period of thirty (30) days beyond the original Bid validity period as provided by the Bidder in Annexure IV. The EMD shall be returned to unsuccessful Bidders within fifteen (15) days from the date of the award of Contract to the Successful Bidder. The EMD shall be returned to disqualified Bidders within fifteen (15) days from the date of opening of the technical Bid. The EMD of the Successful Bidder shall be returned within thirty (30) days from the date of receipt of Performance Bank Guarantee under the Contract subject to its	The Bidders are required to make an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of INR 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only) by way of a Demand Draft (DD) in favour of Nabha Power Limited payable at Rajpura/Chandigarh or through NEFT/RTGS. EMD shall remain valid for a period of thirty (30) days beyond the original Bid validity period as provided by the Bidder in Annexure IV. The EMD shall be returned to unsuccessful within fifteen (15) days from the date of the award of Contract to the Successful Bidder. The EMD shall be returned to disqualified Bidders within fifteen (15) days from the date of opening of Technical Bid. The EMD of the Successful Bidder shall be returned within thirty (30) days from the date of receipt of Performance Bank Guarantee under the Contract	

**Corrigendum – I****ARC of Civil works and Maintenance of Greenbelt/Horticulture and Landscapes**

		confirmation by the issuing bank.	subject to its confirmation by the issuing bank.  The bank details for submission of EMD is as follows: ICICI Bank, Account No.: 777705003161 IFSC Code: ICIC0000007 Connaught Place, New Delhi, India	
--	--	-----------------------------------	--	--